N
en
125

REGULAR MEKTING OF THE COUNCIL
OF CANBY, October 3, 19&l1.

. The meeting was called to order by W. 8. Maple,
Meayor.

On roll call the following officers were present:
W. S. Maple Mayor, Recorder, C. L. Eid, City Attorney,
Philip Hemmond, Chief of Police, George leeks. Councilmen:
Bair, Dedman, Eid, #&vens, Johnson, Sandsness and Shull;

Minutes of the previous meeting were read and
approved:

A letter .of Ora Slyter, tending his resignation
as Councilman was resd, and motion made that it be accepted.
Carried.

Whereupon the City ‘'reasurer's Report for the
1hird quarter of 1921 was read, which is as follows:

October 3, 1921.

To the Hon. Mayor aﬁd Council,
ot City of Canby, Oregon.
Gentlemen:
I herewith submit my report for the third quarter
of 1921, covering Improvement fund for paving in Canby:
Receipts:

September 30, 1921, Cashe.ees.s . $13,331.03

—_—

tash on hand, October 1, 1921........ eeso$13,331,03.

Ko disbursements: - - - -
Respectfully Submitted,
- J. LEE ECKERSON,
City Treasurer.
By Philip Hammond,

Deputy Treasurer.



655

October 3, 19Z21.

To the Hon. Mayor snd Council,
of City of Canby, Oregon. .
Gentlemen:
I herewith submit my report for the third
quarter of 192], covering Road Fund, to-wit:
July 1, 1921, Balance on hand..........$1798.09
No receipts:
23 Warrants, being 235.30
being Nos. 180, 186, 188 to
199 inclusive, 201 to 204, in-

clusive, 206 to 210 inclusive

Balance on hand, October 1, 1921 $1562.79

Respectfully Submitted,
J. LEE ECKERSON,
City Treasurer.
By Philip Hammond,

Deputy Tress.

October 3, 1921

To the Hon. Mayor and Council,

of Cify of Canby, Oregon.
Gentlemen:

I herewith submit my report for the third quarter
of 1921, covering the Watef Fund, to-wit:

July 1, 1921, Balance on hand..........$ 38.38

Receipts:

July 5, Cash 50.00
B B 200.00

8, ? 150.00

16, = 75.00

2b, b, 50.00
Aug. 4, g 100.00
4, H 50.00
Aug.1l2, T 150.00
22, " 60.00
Sept.6 v 150.00
13, o 150.00

i " 50.00

Total $1273.38




656

To the Hon., Mayor and

Gentlemen:

of 1921,

Warrants paid, vall of August 2,
being $539.45 ss principal and
$10,49 as interest,

Nos.

856 to 869, i

to 873 inclusgive,

Cell of August 19,
being $196.50 principal and $3.07

interest-~four warrants,

being Warrant

nclusiVe,

874 to 876 inclusive.

Call of September 13, \
being $297.67 principal snd $6.68
interest, being 7 warrants,

879 to 881 inclusive,
inclusive,

871
877 to 878.

Nos. 870,

Nos.
884 to 887

Balance on hend, October 1, 1921

$549.94

199.57

304,35

$1053.86

Respectfully Submitted,

Counecil

J. LEE ECKERSON,

$ 219.52

City Treasurer.

By Philip Hammond,

October 3,

of City of Canby, Oregon.

Deputy Tress.,

1921.

I herewith submit my report for the

July 1,
July 1,
July 6,
26,

a8,
Aug. 5,
Aug., 24,
Sept. 3,
6,
9,

14,

16,

19,

30 Warrants reid amounting to

Cash
\id

]
n
"
1"
n
"
n,
"
"
w

19281 Balance on hand

covering the General Pund, to-wit:

Total

$3484.179
5.00
131.07
2.00
69.51
627.55
5.00
280.95
15.00
15.00
30.00
21.00
20.00

being Warrants Nos. 2833, 8840 to 2858

inclusive,

2868 to 2870 inclusive.

Balance on hand, October 1, 1921....

J. LEE ECKERSOX,

2860 to 2866 1nclu31ve, and

City Treasurer.

third gquarter

$4646.87
333.55

$4313,32

By Philip Hammond, Depty. Treas.




It was moved and seconded that said report be
accepted as read, and be spread upon the minutes.

Whereupon the following bills were resad:

WATER FUND
Geo. F, Meeks $94.70
State Acecident _ 2.21
Geo. Meeks 5% of $350.00 17.50
Canby Herdware Company 68.93
n " " 67.90
Standard 0il Company 18.12
C. E. Bowman 10.00
W. S. Msple 2.50
Peter Hornig 50.00
First National Bank b1
Total $332.37
ROAD FUND
Jas Mehlen 6.00
F, A, Weygant 69.00
H., Johnson 36.00
L., Vetsch 3.00
Clifford Wallace 1.50
Total $115.50
GENERAL FUND
Geo. P. Meeks 15.00
Library Association 5.00
August Rothenberg 10.00
Canby Hdware Co. 8.35
Mrs. lMathews 1.50
P. L. Hgmmond 41,50
P. L. Hammond 42,90
T. A. Garrow 61.31
Southern Pacific Co. 1.00
S. T. Fish 21.00
Emil Kruger 20,00
Molalla Electric Company 18.00
C. L, Eid 3.00
H. Bissell 5.00
C. L. Eid 14.00
Lent Bros, .90
Total $266.45

It was moved and seconded that all bills be
allowed, with the exception of the bill of E. L. Kilgalloﬁ
for the ferry on the Willamette River. Upon roll call:

Ayes: Bair, Dedmen, Eid, Evans, Johnson, Sands-

ness and Shull. Hoes: Nonse.




Whereupon the following Ordinance was
read:

ORDINANCE NO. | Xb

An Ordinance to provide for the payment of
$108.10 to the Molalla Electric Company.

CANBY DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The sum of $108.10 is hereby
appropriated from the General Fund to pay the Molalls
Electric Company for electric current for the month of
July 1921.

It was moved and seconded that said reading

be considered the first reading, sniLha' it be gdonted,
and that it be posted for the reason that the cost of
publication thereof in the opinion of the Council wsas
excessive; said ordinance to come up for final passage at

a regular meeting of the Council of Canby, to be held November

7, 1921. Motion Carried.

Whereupon, the following Ordinance was read,

entitled:

"An Ordinance providing for the purchase and
payment of 440 yards of gravel at & cost of $2.25 per yard."

Attached thereto was the following affidavit.
STATE OF OREGON )
County of Clackamas' 588.

I, Clarence Eid, Recorder of Canby, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that Ll posted the foregoing
ordinance on September 13, 1921, in three public and con-
spicuous places in Canby, to-wit: one in the engine room
of the City Hsll; one on the bulletin board on C Street,
oprosite the postoffice and one in the lobby of the Post-
office. All of said copies were full, true and correet
copies of said Ordinance, and were posted in public view
of passers-by and remained countinuously posted for more

than fifteen days.

-

~



659

Subscribed and‘sworn to before me this 3rd

day of October, A. D. 1921.

Philip L. Hammond
Notary Public for Oregon.
(Seal) My com. expires Dec. 18, 1922.

It was moved snd seconded that said Ordinance be placed on its
final passage.On roll call: Ayes: Bair, Dedman, &id, Evans,

Johnson, Sandsness and Shull. Hoes: None.
Whereupon the Mayor declared the same duly passed

and immediately approved a cory thereof.

Whereupon, an ordinance granting the Molalla
Electric Company a franchise within Canby was read.

It was moved and seconded that this be laid on
the tableuntil next Council Mezting to be held October 10,
1921.

Whereupon the Council voted to f£fill the vacan-
cy in the Council caused by the resignation of Ora Slyter.
After the election it was declared by the Mayor that H. C.
Sheldon had been duly elected to fill the unexpired term
of Ors Slytey, by the Council.

It was moved and seconded that an extension
of ninety days be extended to J, Lee Eckerson, Treasurer of
the City of €Canby, as a leave of absence. Motion carried.

Whereupon the Council Adjourned.

Approved:
lpd Va2 b P B I,

Mayor. 275 Recorder.

5
o
T a8 o

-
e ———




